The cumulative effect of the change in accounting principle was
approximately $3.8 million, net of tax benefits of $1.1 million and is related
to changes in revenue recognition at Protection One Europe. Prior to the
adoption of SAB 101, Protection One Europe recognized installation revenues and
related expenses upon completion of the installation. Pro forma amounts and
amounts per share, assuming the change in accounting principle was applied
retroactively are as follows:

   2000   1999   1998
   -------------------   -------------------   -------------------
   Per Share   Per Share   Per Share
   Amount   Amount   Amount   Amount   Amount   Amount
   --------  ---------   --------  ---------   --------  ---------
   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Earnings available for common
 stock before extraordinary
  gain and accounting
  change:
   As reported.....   $ 89,921   $ 1.30   $  1,425   $ 0.02   $ 30,467   $ 0.46
   Pro forma effect of
   accounting change. . .   -   -   (2,800)   (0.04)   (1,010)   (0.01)
   --------   ------   --------   ------   --------   ------
   Pro forma.....   $ 89,921   $ 1.30   $ (1,375)  $(0.02)   $ 29,457   $ 0.45

Earnings available for
 common stock:
   As reported.....   $135,352   $ 1.96   $ 13,167   $ 0.20   $ 32,058   $ 0.48
   Pro forma effect of
   accounting change. . .   3,810   0.05   (2,800)   (0.04)   (1,010)   (0.01)
   --------   ------   --------   ------   --------   ------
   Pro forma.....   $139,162   $ 2.01   $ 10,367   $ 0.16   $ 31,048   $ 0.47

   New Accounting Pronouncements: In June 1998, the FASB issued Statement
of Financial Accounting Standards No. 133, "Accounting for Derivative
Instruments and Hedging Activities" (SFAS 133). SFAS 133, as amended, is
effective for fiscal years beginning after June 15, 2000. SFAS 133 establishes
accounting and reporting standards requiring that every derivative instrument,
including certain derivative instruments embedded in other contracts, be
recorded in the balance sheet as either an asset or liability measured at its
fair value. SFAS 133 requires that changes in the derivatives' fair value be